
ZB.Nr. 9024/22 Name des Hundes:   E´Conan Iceman  Karpaten Irbis Rüde Gew. am:  27.07.2022 Brschl.m.br.K.
1.Generation 2.Generation 3.Generation 4.Generation 5.Generation

1024/88 Kastor KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 S1 VBR IKP1 HD0 V MS 37772/1
0490/93 Diamant KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1  Ung.FWPr.1 HD0 V HN 42120/1

0368/89 Margerite KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 S1 BTR IKP1 VBR HD0 V MS 37933/1
1012/97 Yves KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D3 D1 S1 S1 BTR IKP1 CACIB VBR HD0 V HN 47411/1

0899/91 Xito KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 S3 BTR IKP1 VBR HD0 V HN 40039/1
0033/94 Glace KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 FWPrU1/CACIT HD0 V HN 43214/1

0397/90 Persilia KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D2 D1 S1 S1 VBR BTR HD0 V MS 39905/1
0084/02 Quickstep vom Hege-Haus D1 SOLoE1 S1 VBR VBR-E IKP1 HD0 V HN 52648/1

0992/91 Yard KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1,1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 ES CACIB CAC BS ICH HD0 V HN 40917/1
0370/95 Nougat KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1(oE) VBR VBR-E IKP1 BTR ICH DCH-VDH HD0 V HN 46589/1

0994/91 Yelly KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 CACIB HD0 V HN 40920/1
0665/97 Wildrose vom Hege-Haus D1 D1  VBR-E S1(oE) VBR IKP1 FWP1  CAC CACIB ES HD0 V HN 48718/1

0796/93 Firn KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 CACIB BS VBR Ung. FW-Pr.1 HD0 V HN 43194/1
0600/95 Ori KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 AH S1 S1(oE) VBR IKP2 HD0 V HN 45448/1

0396/90 Perle KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1* D1 AH S1/1 BTR VBR WJS ES LN VDHCH HD0 V HN 40321/1
9007/07 Conan KS   Seehof Kl.Ausl.Prfg AG02921702 D1 S1 VBR LN CAC CACIB BOB BS ES SW1 HDB1 V HN 58537/1

0490/93 Diamant KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1  Ung.FWPr.1 HD0 V HN 42120/1
0510/98 Beau vom Hege-Haus Ung:D1 S1 SW1 VGP1 CACIB UCH ISCHCH IKP1 HD0 V HN

0381/96 Traute KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 VBR-E S1(oE) VBR HD0 V HN 46591/1
0958/00 Jogurt KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 LN  VBR BTR BOB CACIB IKP1 HD0 V HN 50508/1

0490/93 Diamant KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1  Ung.FWPr.1 HD0 V HN 42120/1
0089/95 Kreide vom Hege-Haus D1 D2 HZP182 S1 BTR SW2 IKP1 VBR-E HD0 SG HN 44984/1

0397/90 Persilia KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D2 D1 S1 S1 VBR BTR HD0 V MS 39905/1
0937/04 Charlott II vom Hege-Haus D1 D1 HD0 SG

0992/91 Yard KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1,1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 ES CACIB CAC BS ICH HD0 V HN 40917/1
0370/95 Nougat KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1(oE) VBR VBR-E IKP1 BTR ICH DCH-VDH HD0 V HN 46589/1

0994/91 Yelly KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 CACIB HD0 V HN 40920/1
0113/99 Duna KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 BTR IKP1 SW1 ISCH HD0 V HN 50763/1

0470/92 Ariel KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) VBR-E VBR BTR SW1/1 IKP1 WS CACIB HD0 V HN 43055/1
0409/94 Joy KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 SW1 HD0 V HN 44223/1

1027/88 Kamee vom Hege-Haus D1 S1 SW2 HD0 V MS 38944/1
0740/00 Ingolf vom Hege-Haus D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP2 BOB CACIB HD0 V HN 51072/1

0466/03 Ungaro KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 AZP1 VBR LN CAC CACIB BOB ES HDA1 V HN 55880/1
0373/99 Emmily KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR IKP1 HD0 V HN 49938/1

0503/06 Titan vom Thüringer Zipfel D1 D1 S1 VBR LN HDA2 V HN 58538/1
0370/95 Nougat KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1(oE) VBR VBR-E IKP1 BTR ICH DCH-VDH HD0 V HN 46589/1

0017/99 Oda  Engholms D1 S1 HD0 SG HN 49828/1
0683/91 Yrsa  Engholms D1 S1 BTR VBR IKP1 HD0 SG HN 41621/1

9013/15 Paris von den Donau-Wirbeln COR A 3464-14/119 D1 VBR S1 CACIB BOB HDA1 V HN 68563/1
0084/02 Quickstep vom Hege-Haus D1 SOLoE1 S1 VBR VBR-E IKP1 HD0 V HN 52648/1

9007/07 Conan KS   Seehof Kl.Ausl.Prfg AG02921702 D1 S1 VBR LN CAC CACIB BOB BS ES SW1 HDB1 V HN 58537/1
0937/04 Charlott II vom Hege-Haus D1 D1 HD0 SG

9006/15 Christel von den Donau-Wirbeln COR A 2690-11/119  R.JCH CACJ D1 S1 HDA2 V
9003/08 Eiko KS von der Zista Kl.Ausl.Prfg ÖHZB DK 20632 D1 AZP1 VBR BTR HDA2 V HN 58103/1

0592/09 Sonja II   Pöttmes KV1 R.JCH CAC res.CACIB BOB BOG HDB1 V
0287/04 Nadja KS  Pöttmes Kl.Ausl.Prfg BTR D1 LN S1 VBR SW1 IKP1 CACITres HD0 V HN 54900/1

3068/21 Karin  Karpaten Irbis COR A4884-18/119 D1 S1 HDA2 SG HN 72700/3
1012/97 Yves KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D3 D1 S1 S1 BTR IKP1 CACIB VBR HD0 V HN 47411/1

0084/02 Quickstep vom Hege-Haus D1 SOLoE1 S1 VBR VBR-E IKP1 HD0 V HN 52648/1
0665/97 Wildrose vom Hege-Haus D1 D1  VBR-E S1(oE) VBR IKP1 FWP1  CAC CACIB ES HD0 V HN 48718/1

9007/07 Conan KS   Seehof Kl.Ausl.Prfg AG02921702 D1 S1 VBR LN CAC CACIB BOB BS ES SW1 HDB1 V HN 58537/1
0958/00 Jogurt KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 LN  VBR BTR BOB CACIB IKP1 HD0 V HN 50508/1

0937/04 Charlott II vom Hege-Haus D1 D1 HD0 SG
0113/99 Duna KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 BTR IKP1 SW1 ISCH HD0 V HN 50763/1

3032/18 Elke von den Donau-Wirbeln COR A 2905-11/119 D1 AZP1 CAC CACIB HDA2 V
3001/07 Amboss di Dual Status BEK-22511

9001/07 Goran di Dual Status BEK-51405 D1 S1 VBR LN CACIB BOB BS SW1/1 HD0 V HN 56882/1
3002/07 Chroma di Dual Status BEK-31767

1136/08 Sophie vom Geestmoor D1* EJS S1 VBR HDA2 V HN 60724/1
0958/00 Jogurt KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 LN  VBR BTR BOB CACIB IKP1 HD0 V HN 50508/1

0938/04 Charme II KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 LN VBR BTR CACIB CAC EJS BOB ES SW1 HD0 V HN 54757/1
0113/99 Duna KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 BTR IKP1 SW1 ISCH HD0 V HN 50763/1


